purport to project the combined financial position or operating results for any future period.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared using the acquisition method of accounting for business
combinations under accounting principles generally accepted in the United States, or GAAP standards. Berkshire is the acquirer for accounting
purposes. Berkshire has not had sufficient time to completely evaluate the significant identifiable assets of BNSF and in particular BNSF�s
unique long-lived tangible and identifiable intangible assets. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments, including the allocations of the purchase
price, are very preliminary and have been made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information. Differences between these very preliminary estimates and the final acquisition accounting could be material.

102

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 147

Table of Contents

Berkshire Hathaway Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

September 30, 2009

Berkshire BNSF
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(in millions, except share amounts)
Assets:
Insurance and Other:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 23,840 $ �  $ (7,909) (A) $ 15,931
Investments:
Fixed maturity securities 32,586 �  �  32,586
Equity securities 55,084 �  �  55,084
Other 31,927 �  (6,476) (B) 25,451
Goodwill 27,617 �  �  27,617
Other 51,923 �  �  51,923

222,977 �  (14,385) 208,592

Utilities, Energy and Railroad:
Cash and cash equivalents 744 1,161 (60) (A) 1,845
Property, plant and equipment 30,432 32,135 13,865 (C) 76,432
Goodwill 5,333 61 16,517 (D) 21,911
Other 7,550 5,196 (2,247) (E) 10,499

44,059 38,553 28,075 110,687

Finance and Financial Products assets 24,974 �  �  24,974

Total assets $ 292,010 $ 38,553 $ 13,690 $ 344,253

Liabilities & Equity:
Insurance and Other:
Losses and loss adjustment expenses $ 59,603 $ �  $ �  $ 59,603
Notes payable and other borrowings 3,815 �  7,909 (F) 11,724
Other 28,185 �  �  28,185

91,603 �  7,909 99,512

Utilities, Energy and Railroad:
Accounts payable, accruals, and other liabilities 5,703 6,145 1,579 (G) 13,427
Notes payable and other borrowings 19,564 10,385 805 (F) 30,754

25,267 16,530 2,384 44,181

Finance and Financial Products liabilities 27,555 �  �  27,555

Income taxes, principally deferred 16,903 9,768 3,513 (H) 30,184

Total liabilities 161,328 26,298 13,806 201,432

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 148

Common stock and capital in excess of par value 27,086 7,726 3,248 (I) 38,060
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 15,816 (588) 721 (J) 15,949
Retained earnings 83,171 13,541 (12,509) (K) 84,203
Treasury stock �  (8,424) 8,424 (L) �

Berkshire/BNSF shareholders� equity 126,073 12,255 (116) 138,212
Noncontrolling interests 4,609 �  �  4,609

Total shareholders� equity 130,682 12,255 (116) 142,821

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 292,010 $ 38,553 $ 13,690 $ 344,253

Outstanding shares of Berkshire * 1,551,728 103,629 1,655,357

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements.
The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 6�Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheets.

*Berkshire shares outstanding include Class A common shares and Class B common shares determined on an equivalent Class A common stock
basis.

103

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 149

Table of Contents

Berkshire Hathaway Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Earnings

Year Ended December 31, 2008

Berkshire BNSF

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(in millions except shares and per share data)
Revenues:
Insurance and Other:
Insurance premiums earned $ 25,525 $ �  $ �  $ 25,525
Sales and service revenues 65,854 �  �  65,854
Interest, dividend and other investment income 4,966 �  (114) (A,B) 4,852
Investment gains/losses (647) �  �  (647)

95,698 �  (114) 95,584

Utilities, Energy and Railroad:
Operating revenues 12,668 18,018 551 (C) 31,237
Other 1,303 �  �  1,303

13,971 18,018 551 32,540

Finance and Financial Products:
Interest income 1,790 �  �  1,790
Investment and derivative gains/losses (6,814) �  �  (6,814)
Other 3,141 �  �  3,141

(1,883) �  �  (1,883)

Total revenues 107,786 18,018 437 126,241

Costs and expenses:
Insurance and Other:
Insurance losses and loss adjustment expenses 16,259 �  �  16,259
Life and health insurance benefits 1,840 �  �  1,840
Insurance underwriting expenses 4,634 �  �  4,634
Cost of sales and services 54,103 �  �  54,103
Selling, general and administrative expenses 8,052 �  �  8,052
Interest expense 156 �  174 (B) 330

85,044 �  174 85,218

Utilities, Energy and Railroad:
Cost of sales and operating expenses 9,840 14,106 250 (D) 24,196
Interest expense and other 1,168 544 (37) (B) 1,675

11,008 14,650 213 25,871

Finance and Financial Products costs and expenses 4,160 �  �  4,160

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 150

Total costs and expenses 100,212 14,650 387 115,249

Earnings before income taxes 7,574 3,368 50 10,992
Income tax expense 1,978 1,253 42 (E) 3,273

Net earnings 5,596 2,115 8 7,719
Less: Earnings attributable to noncontrolling interests 602 �  �  602

Net earnings attributable to Berkshire/BNSF $ 4,994 $ 2,115 $ 8 $ 7,117

Average shares outstanding* 1,548,960 343,767,103 (F) 1,653,184

Earnings per share attributable to Berkshire/BNSF $ 3,224 $ 6 (G) $ 4,305

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements.
The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 7�Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Earnings.

*Berkshire average shares outstanding include average Class A common shares and average Class B common shares determined on an
equivalent Class A common stock basis.

104

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 151

Table of Contents

Berkshire Hathaway Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Earnings

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009

Berkshire BNSF

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(in millions except shares and per share data)
Revenues:
Insurance and Other:
Insurance premiums earned $ 21,263 $ �  $ �  $ 21,263
Sales and service revenues 46,075 �  �  46,075
Interest, dividend and other investment income 4,133 �  (15) (B) 4,118
Investment gains/losses (3,465) �  �  (3,465)

68,006 �  (15) 67,991

Utilities, Energy and Railroad:
Operating revenues 8,212 10,335 413 (C) 18,960
Other 204 �  �  204

8,416 10,335 413 19,164

Finance and Financial Products:
Interest income 1,257 �  �  1,257
Investment and derivative gains/losses 2,629 �  �  2,629
Other 1,987 �  �  1,987

5,873 �  �  5,873

Total revenues 82,295 10,335 398 93,028

Costs and expenses:
Insurance and Other:
Insurance losses and loss adjustment expenses 14,211 �  �  14,211
Life and health insurance benefits 1,320 �  �  1,320
Insurance underwriting expenses 4,708 �  �  4,708
Cost of sales and services 38,700 �  �  38,700
Selling, general and administrative expenses 6,051 �  �  6,051
Interest Expense 101 �  131 (B) 232

65,091 �  131 65,222

Utilities, Energy and Railroad:
Cost of sales and operating expenses 6,390 7,974 86 (D) 14,450
Interest expense and other 880 467 (25) (B) 1,322

7,270 8,441 61 15,772

Finance and Financial Products costs and expenses 2,847 �  �  2,847

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 152

Total costs and expenses 75,208 8,441 192 83,841

Earnings before income taxes and equity method
earnings 7,087 1,894 206 9,187
Income tax expense 2,107 715 60 (E) 2,882
Earnings from equity method investments 307 6 (266) (H) 47

Net earnings 5,287 1,185 (120) 6,352
Less: Earnings attributable to noncontrolling interests 288 �  �  288

Net earnings attributable to Berkshire/BNSF $ 4,999 $ 1,185 $ (120) $ 6,064

Average shares outstanding* 1,550,986 339,777,981 (F) 1,655,210
Earnings per share attributable to Berkshire/BNSF $ 3,223 $ 3 (G) $ 3,664

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements which are an integral part of these statements.
The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 7�Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Earnings.

*Berkshire average shares outstanding include average Class A common shares and average Class B common shares determined on an
equivalent Class A common stock basis.

105

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC - Form S-4